FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. Tab settings 😅 🖨		08/01/201		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPART Pater	MENT OF COMMER nt and Trademark Of
	rable Commissione	103660782	2	ne attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.
James ( Dejan 2	aying party(les): C. Graves Sivancevic conveying party(les) attack	U.S. PTO 13/987412 07/23/2013 hed? □ Yes Ø No	Nam	ne and address of ne: <u>Acorn En</u> nal Address:	gineering	Company
<ol> <li>3. Nature of conv</li> <li>x Assignment</li> </ol>	-	□ Merger	Stree	et Address: 151	25 Proctor	Avenue
C Security Ag	reement	Change of Name		ty of Indus	,	91740 ZIP:
	16 July 2013	•		onal name(s) & addres	•	· ·
A. Patent App		er with a new application	B. F	Patent No.(s)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ress of party to whom sument should be mail	correspondence	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I number of applica	tions and patents	; involved: 1
Internal Addres	.am S. Ramsey s: m S. Ramsey		ΩE	I fee (37 CFR 3.41 Inclosed Authorized to be ch	•	Ţ.c.
P.C. Street Address:	5253 Even S	Star Place		osit account numb	er:	<b></b>
City <u>: Columb</u>	iaState:M	1DZIP: <u>_21044</u>		18-0158 h duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by c	deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	E	· · ·	•
				· · ·	· · · · · ·	•

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, James C. Graves and Dejan Zivancevic, ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in valves, entitled THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE for which a utility U.S. patent application Docket No. AE6 is filed herewith, and;

Whereas, Acorn Engineering Company, whose post office address is 15125 Proctor Avenue, City of Industry, California 91746, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said James C. Graves, and I, the said Dejan Zivancevic, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Acorn Engineering Company the entire right, entire title and entire interest in the said invention and the entire right, entire title and entire interest to any and all patent applications, including utility patent applications, and Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country, including those based on any corresponding foreign applications and including those based on any provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue application. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

day of <u>July</u>, 2013, at \_\_\_\_\_ Executed this 16 Illinois Seal.

James C. Graves

State of Zllinsis SS: County of LAKE

Before me personally appeared said James C. Graves and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this  $16^{-1}$  day of 2013.

OFFICIAL SEAL JERRY KAHN NOTARY POBLIC, STATE OF ILLYIONS OMMISSION Expires My Commission Expires Nov. 29, 2015 UN 29 7.015 Mary Public 129 12015

Executed this 16 day of July 2013, at Illinois .

PATENT REEL: 030982 FRAME: 0979

some Unic OFFICIAL SEAL PRISCILLA MOREJON Sell. Notary Public - State of Illinois Dejan Zivancevic My Commission Expires May 25, 2015

State of ] SS: County of COOK

Before me personally appeared said Dejan Zivancevic and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 5 day of 1010, 2013.

Notary Public of Streepervor Seal and My commission expires

a new contraction of company the garde stage of the 5-25the second free and a light, while the transfer of the second second second construction has patent applications, and forther the set where pray 1. An Alle call the many line A state of the details and the track the set  $N^{12} = A + M_{12}$ • Barry March 11112 4. 小时,在18. HR,H a fight a star when a star had a set south and chinese out some way in his one i 2. 1 • .. • es name better manual

L for the BRA get of the local states of the l

·经济纳入。

\$4,34, 5.1,

1.1

## **RECORDED: 07/23/2013**

PATENT REEL: 030982 FRAME: 0980

2